Rogers St. (5-15,5-15 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Newman (4-16,4-16 Mid-America Intercollegiate)

02/20/21 at Fugate Gymnasium, Wichita, KS

Date: 02/20/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;m; d;igng"zo Rogers St. 5| 14| 14| 14| a7

Site: Fugate Gymnasium, Wichita, KS Newman 17 10 6 27 60

Referees: Anthony Pannell, Todd Dahlof, Robert Strong

Rogers St. 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Garner,Lilly * 34 7-16 5-14 0-0 0-4 4 4 4 2 0 0 19

23 Gajdosova,Vanessa * 33 4-6 1-2 0-0 3-8 11 1 3 6 0 4 9

21 Bowin,Kloe * 26 3-7 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 7

02 Thompson,Samariah * 24  2-7 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 5 2 1 0 1 6

25 Kliewer,Bailey * 17 1-9 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2

12 Brown,Alyche 26 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 2

34  Stone,Shay 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2

04 Luna,Julie 17 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0

01 Whiteley,Zoey 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-53 7-24 4-8 9-23 32 18 14 18 (o] 5 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-15 13.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 2-6 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 3-8 37.50 % 1-3 33.33 %

Total 18-53 34.0 % 7-24 29.2 % 4-8 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O

Newman 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Haney,Brooke * 28 3-7 0-2 7-7 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 0 13

24  Mason-Vestal,Faith * 28 3-9 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 0 1 3 1 1 9

01 Nilles,Sydney * 25 3-10 1-3 2-4 2-0 2 1 2 4 0 1 9

35 Meloy,Rylee * 23 24 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

04  Hawkins,Bailey * 33 1-5 0-0 0-0 5-11 16 1 6 0 0 1 2

05 Birnbaum,Madison 30 2-6 2-6 3-4 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 3 9

11 Hayes,Makayla 15 3-8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 7

25  Stewart,Braxtyn 1 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

21 George,Abbey 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2

33 Albers,Haley 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-54 6-21 18-23 15-30 45 9 11 15 1 11 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-6 33.33% 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 2-16 12.50 % 0-6 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-5 40.00 % 13-15 86.67 %

Total 18-54 33.3% 6-21 28.6 % 18-23 78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Rogers St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman

REBOUND DEF by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA
MISS LAYUP by BOWIN,KLOE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KLIEWER,BAILEY(in the paint)

STEAL by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

FOUL by GARNER,LILLY

TURNOVER by KLIEWER,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by KLIEWER,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

MISS JUMPER by KLIEWER,BAILEY(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
SUB OUT by KLIEWER,BAILEY
SUB IN by LUNA,JULIE

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH (fastbreak)
MISS FT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH (fastbreak)

FOUL by GARNER,LILLY

SUB OUT by GARNER,LILLY
SUB IN by WHITELEY,ZOEY

MISS JUMPER by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA(in the paint)

FOUL by BOWIN,KLOE

MISS 3PTR by LUNA,JULIE

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GAJIDOSOVA,VANESSA

09:44

09:35
09:19
08:56
08:43
08:43
08:37
08:36
08:08
08:08
08:08
07:53
07:53
07:42

07:29
06:59
06:44
06:39
06:39
06:35
06:35
06:35
06:35
06:34
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:08

05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:50
05:30
05:17
04:49

0-1
0-2

0-4

1-6

1-7

1-10

1-13

1-15

MISS LAYUP by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HANEY,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
TURNOVER by NILLES,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY

H1 GOOD FT by HANEY,BROOKE
H2 GOOD FT by HANEY,BROOKE

STEAL by NILLES,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by NILLES,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
H4 GOOD LAYUP by NILLES,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWKINS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
TURNOVER by NILLES,SYDNEY

FOUL by NILLES,SYDNEY

H3

REBOUND DEF by MELOY,RYLEE
H5 GOOD JUMPER by HANEY,BROOKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
SUB OUT by MELOY,RYLEE

SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
SUB IN by HAYES,MAKAYLA

H6 GOOD FT by HANEY,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
H9 GOOD 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
ASSIST by HAYES,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by HANEY,BROOKE

SUB IN by GEORGE,ABBEY

MISS FT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by NILLES,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,MAKAYLA
ASSIST by HAWKINS,BAILEY

H12

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)



04:34 FOUL by HAWKINS,BAILEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH 04:34

SUB IN by BROWN,ALYCHE 04:34

GOOD JUMPER by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA(in the paint) 04:16 3-15 H12

ASSIST by LUNA,JULIE -
03:46 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,ABBEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUNA,JULIE -

TURNOVER by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA 03:29
03:29 STEAL by HAWKINS,BAILEY
03:21 MISS 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA -

TURNOVER by WHITELEY,ZOEY 03:11
03:11 STEAL by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
02:56 FOUL by HAYES,MAKAYLA
02:56 TURNOVER by HAYES,MAKAYLA
02:56 SUB OUT by NILLES,SYDNEY
02:56 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,BAILEY
02:56 SUB IN by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
02:56 SUB IN by MELOY,RYLEE

SUB OUT by LUNA,JULIE 02:56

SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE 02:56

SUB OUT by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA 02:56

SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH 02:56

SUB IN by KLIEWER,BAILEY 02:56

SUB IN by STONE,SHAY 02:56

TURNOVER by STONE,SHAY 02:43
02:43 SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
02:43 SUB IN by HANEY,BROOKE

02:24 3-17 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST by GEORGE,ABBEY

GOOD JUMPER by KLIEWER,BAILEY 01:56 5-17 H12
ASSIST by BROWN,ALYCHE -
01:36 MISS 3PTR by MELOY,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH -
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH 01:12
REBOUND OFF by WHITELEY,ZOEY -
MISS 3PTR by WHITELEY,ZOEY 01:07
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALYCHE -
MISS JUMPER by KLIEWER,BAILEY 00:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
00:49 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ABBEY
00:49 SUB IN by HAWKINS,BAILEY
SUB OUT by WHITELEY,ZOEY 00:49
SUB IN by GARNER,LILLY 00:49
00:49 SUB OUT by HAYES,MAKAYLA
00:49 SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by KLIEWER,BAILEY 00:33
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH -
MISS JUMPER by KLIEWER,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:27
- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
00:01 MISS JUMPER by MELOY,RYLEE
- REBOUND OFF by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Rogers St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman
MISS JUMPER by STONE,SHAY(in the paint) 09:43
- REBOUND DEF by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
FOUL by STONE,SHAY 09:31

09:14 5-20 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MELOY,RYLEE



MISS JUMPER by KLIEWER,BAILEY

SUB OUT by KLIEWER,BAILEY
SUB IN by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA
GOOD JUMPER by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,SHAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARNER,LILLY

GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by STONE,SHAY
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
SUB OUT by STONE,SHAY

SUB IN by LUNA,JULIE

SUB IN by BOWIN,KLOE

FOUL by BROWN,ALYCHE

GOOD JUMPER by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUNA,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by BOWIN,KLOE
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,ALYCHE
SUB IN by WHITELEY,ZOEY
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY
ASSIST by WHITELEY,ZOEY

STEAL by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA
TURNOVER by BOWIN,KLOE

FOUL by BOWIN,KLOE

SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE
SUB IN by STONE,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by STONE,SHAY
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY

SUB OUT by WHITELEY,ZOEY

7-20

9-20

9-23

11-23

11-25
13-25

16-25

H 13

H11

H 14

H12

H 14
H12

H9

ASSIST by HAWKINS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by HANEY,BROOKE
TURNOVER by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH

MISS 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by MELOY,RYLEE
ASSIST by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HANEY,BROOKE
SUB OUT by MELOY,RYLEE
SUB IN by NILLES,SYDNEY
SUB IN by HAYES,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,BAILEY((in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
TURNOVER by HAYES,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
SUB IN by GEORGE,ABBEY

TURNOVER by NILLES,SYDNEY

STEAL by HAYES,MAKAYLA

MISS FT by NILLES,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NILLES,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NILLES,SYDNEY
SUB IN by MELOY,RYLEE



SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH 02:21

02:06 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY 01:58 19-25 H6
ASSIST by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH --
01:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:35 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,ABBEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
01:32 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,BAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA --
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH 01:05
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH 01:05
SUB IN by BROWN,ALYCHE 01:05
00:56 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,LILLY --
TURNOVER by STONE,SHAY 00:40
00:22 19-27 H8 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,ABBEY
-- ASSIST by HAWKINS,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by LUNA,JULIE 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rogers St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman
10:00 SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
10:00 SUB OUT by HAYES,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ABBEY
10:00 SUB IN by NILLES,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by HANEY,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
SUB OUT by LUNA,JULIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,ALYCHE 10:00
SUB OUT by STONE,SHAY 10:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by BOWIN,KLOE 10:00
SUB IN by KLIEWER,BAILEY 10:00
09:49 MISS 3PTR by NILLES,SYDNEY
- REBOUND OFF by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
09:43 TURNOVER by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
STEAL by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA 09:43
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH 09:41
09:25 TURNOVER by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
MISS JUMPER by KLIEWER,BAILEY(in the paint) 09:16
09:16 BLOCK by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA 09:01
- REBOUND DEF by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
08:29 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BOWIN,KLOE(in the paint) 08:09 21-27 H6
ASSIST by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH -
07:36 MISS 3PTR by NILLES,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by KLIEWER,BAILEY -
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY 07:28
- REBOUND DEF by HANEY,BROOKE
07:14 MISS JUMPER by NILLES,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA -
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY 07:00

= REBOUND DEF by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
06:36 MISS JUMPER by NILLES,SYDNEY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by NILLES,SYDNEY



06:33 MISS LAYUP by NILLES,SYDNEY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:31 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,BAILEY
06:31 SUB OUT by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
06:31 SUB OUT by MELOY,RYLEE
06:31 SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
06:31 SUB IN by HAYES,MAKAYLA
06:31 SUB IN by GEORGE,ABBEY
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH 06:31
SUB IN by BROWN,ALYCHE 06:31
06:14 21-29 H8 GOOD LAYUP by NILLES,SYDNEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BOWIN,KLOE(in the paint) 05:51 23-29 H6
ASSIST by GARNER,LILLY --
05:51 FOUL by GEORGE,ABBEY
MISS FT by BOWIN,KLOE 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
05:41 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HANEY,BROOKE
05:35 MISS 3PTR by HANEY,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
05:31 FOUL by HANEY,BROOKE
05:31 TURNOVER by HANEY,BROOKE
05:31 SUB OUT by HANEY,BROOKE
05:31 SUB IN by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE 05:31
SUB IN by STONE,SHAY 05:31
05:14 FOUL by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
GOOD FT by BROWN,ALYCHE 05:14 24-29 H5
GOOD FT by BROWN,ALYCHE 05:14 25-29 HA4
FOUL by BROWN,ALYCHE 05:03

05:02 25-31 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NILLES,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
04:32 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,LILLY -
MISS JUMPER by STONE,SHAY(in the paint) 04:18
- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,ABBEY
03:56 MISS JUMPER by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA --
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY 03:42 28-31 H3
ASSIST by BROWN,ALYCHE --

03:28 MISS JUMPER by NILLES,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA -
TURNOVER by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA 03:18
03:18 SUB OUT by NILLES,SYDNEY
03:18 SUB IN by MELOY,RYLEE
SUB OUT by KLIEWER,BAILEY 03:18
SUB OUT by STONE,SHAY 03:18
SUB IN by LUNA,JULIE 03:18
SUB IN by BOWIN,KLOE 03:18
03:04 MISS JUMPER by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA =
TURNOVER by BOWIN,KLOE 02:53
02:53 STEAL by GEORGE,ABBEY
02:39 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWIN,KLOE --

GOOD 3PTR by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA 02:17 31-31

ASSIST by GARNER,LILLY --
02:01 FOUL by GEORGE,ABBEY
02:01 TURNOVER by GEORGE,ABBEY
02:01 SUB OUT by HAYES,MAKAYLA



MISS LAYUP by BOWIN,KLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUNA,JULIE
MISS 3PTR by LUNA,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by LUNA,JULIE
GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,LILLY
FOUL by LUNA,JULIE

SUB OUT by LUNA,JULIE

SUB IN by WHITELEY,ZOEY

TURNOVER by WHITELEY,ZOEY

4th Play By Play

33-31

33-32
33-33

V2

Vi

SUB OUT by GEORGE,ABBEY

SUB OUT by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
SUB IN by HAWKINS,BAILEY

SUB IN by HANEY,BROOKE

SUB IN by ALBERS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by HANEY,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by ALBERS,HALEY

GOOD FT by HANEY,BROOKE
GOOD FT by HANEY,BROOKE

STEAL by ALBERS,HALEY

VISITORS: Rogers St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman
TURNOVER by GARNER,LILLY 09:38
09:38 STEAL by ALBERS,HALEY
09:21 MISS JUMPER by HANEY,BROOKE
- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
09:16 MISS 3PTR by ALBERS,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,LILLY -
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY 09:01
REBOUND OFF by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA -
TURNOVER by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA 08:57
SUB OUT by WHITELEY,ZOEY 08:57
SUB OUT by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA 08:57
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH 08:57
SUB IN by KLIEWER,BAILEY 08:57
08:41 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,LILLY -
MISS JUMPER by KLIEWER,BAILEY 08:15
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:13 SUB OUT by MELOY,RYLEE
08:13 SUB IN by NILLES,SYDNEY
07:56 33-35 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HANEY,BROOKE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BOWIN,KLOE(in the paint) 07:43 35-35
ASSIST by GARNER,LILLY -
07:43 FOUL by ALBERS,HALEY
07:43 SUB OUT by ALBERS,HALEY
07:43 SUB IN by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
MISS FT by BOWIN,KLOE 07:43
- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
07:21 35-37 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HANEY,BROOKE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOWIN,KLOE(in the paint) 07:04
- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY
06:35 35-39 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HAWKINS,BAILEY
TURNOVER by KLIEWER,BAILEY 06:14
06:14 STEAL by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
05:53 MISS JUMPER by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH

REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,BAILEY



TURNOVER by BOWIN,KLOE
SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE

SUB OUT by KLIEWER,BAILEY
SUB IN by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA
SUB IN by STONE,SHAY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by GAJIDOSOVA,VANESSA

TURNOVER by GAJIDOSOVA,VANESSA

FOUL by BROWN,ALYCHE
SUB OUT by BROWN,ALYCHE
SUB IN by LUNA,JULIE

SUB OUT by STONE,SHAY
SUB IN by BOWIN,KLOE
MISS 3PTR by LUNA,JULIE

FOUL by GARNER,LILLY

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY

FOUL by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BOWIN,KLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
ASSIST by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA

FOUL by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

GOOD FT by BOWIN,KLOE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BOWIN,KLOE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE

SUB IN by WHITELEY,ZOEY

FOUL by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

SUB OUT by WHITELEY,ZOEY

35-42

37-42

37-45

37-46
37-47
37-48

37-49
37-50

37-51
37-52

40-52

40-54

41-54

H7

H5

H8

H9

H 10
H11

H12
H 13

H 14
H 15

H12

H 14

H 13

GOOD 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
ASSIST by HAWKINS,BAILEY

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,BAILEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NILLES,SYDNEY

STEAL by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by HANEY,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by NILLES,SYDNEY

STEAL by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

GOOD FT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
GOOD FT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
GOOD FT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by HANEY,BROOKE

GOOD FT by NILLES,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by NILLES,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,BAILEY

GOOD FT by HANEY,BROOKE
GOOD FT by HANEY,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
ASSIST by NILLES,SYDNEY
FOUL by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by HANEY,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,BAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HANEY,BROOKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH

41-55 H 14 GOOD FT by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH
41-56 H 15 GOOD FT by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH



SUB IN by BOWIN,KLOE

GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY (fastbreak)

ASSIST by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
SUB OUT by BOWIN,KLOE

SUB IN by WHITELEY,ZOEY

SUB IN by BROWN,ALYCHE

STEAL by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA

SUB OUT by WHITELEY,ZOEY
SUB OUT by BROWN,ALYCHE
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
SUB IN by BOWIN,KLOE

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY

FOUL by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
SUB IN by BROWN,ALYCHE

TURNOVER by GARNER,LILLY

FOUL by LUNA,JULIE

GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY
ASSIST by GAJDOSOVA,VANESSA
FOUL by GARNER,LILLY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,LILLY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:52
00:52
00:52
00:48

00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:43

00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39

00:39
00:30
00:30
00:27
00:27

00:27
00:17

00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:04

44-56

44-57

44-58
47-58

47-59
47-60

H12

H13

H 14
H11

H12
H 13

SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
SUB IN by STEWART,BRAXTYN

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,BAILEY
SUB IN by ALBERS,HALEY

TURNOVER by ALBERS,HALEY

SUB OUT by ALBERS,HALEY
SUB IN by HAWKINS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH

MISS FT by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH(fastbreak)

STEAL by STEWART,BRAXTYN

MISS FT by STEWART,BRAXTYN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STEWART,BRAXTYN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by NILLES,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by MASON-VESTAL,FAITH

SUB IN by GEORGE,ABBEY

SUB IN by MELOY,RYLEE

GOOD FT by STEWART,BRAXTYN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STEWART,BRAXTYN(fastbreak)



